

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31558/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

WP No. 3116/2008

STALE FIBRE DIVN. GRA.INDS. LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is the second letter for adjournment on behalf
of the petitioner even before the case is taken up
for admission once.

By way of last chance, the case is adjourned for
two weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master