

LITEM NO.1 COURT NO.12 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31558/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2009 in WP No. 3116/2008 of
the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STALE FIBRE DIVN. GRA.INDS. LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SATYANARAYAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Srikala, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Chandal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No order need be passed on IA No.4 at this stage.
Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take away
from this Registry the draft of Rs.4,00,000/- (rupees four
lakhs only) deposited by it and to re-submit it after
revalidation.

The Registry will put the amount in a fixed deposit
in case respondent No.1 does not file any petition for
withdrawal of the money before the next date of expiry of
the draft.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master