

Â

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31558/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 06/07/2009 in WP No.3116/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STALE FIBRE DIVN. GRA.INDS. LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

SATYANARAYAN & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and permission to place on  
record subsequent facts and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23307 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 29/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing for  
respondent No.1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.31558 of  
2009 submits that he has been engaged by the respondent No.1 -  
Satyanarayan and Vakalatnama has been filed. He further submits  
that in other Special Leave Petition being Special Leave  
Petition (Civil) No.23307 of 2010, he will file his Vakalatnama  
within one week. He, therefore, prays for time. Learned  
counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

In view of the above, list the matters after four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SAROJ SAINI)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |  
|