

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31558/200

9

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2009
in WP No. 3116/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)STALE FIBRE DIVN. GRA.INDS. LTD & ANR.
s)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for disposal of appeal and exemption from filing
O.T. and modification/clarification and permission to place on
record subsequent facts and interim relief and Office Report)
(For final disposal)WITH
SLP(C) No. 23307/2010
(With office report)

Date : 12/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, SR. Adv.
Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Bhargav, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava ,Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. S. Dutta, Adv.Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

O R D E R

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.08.13
17:34:01 IST
Reason:The special leave petitions are dismissed,
question of law is left open for decision in an
appropriate case.

-2-

It will be open to the respondents to
withdraw the amount deposited with the Court with
interest, if any.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER