

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31558/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2009
in WP No. 3116/2008 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

STALE FIBRE DIVN. GRA.INDS. LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is accepted by learned counsel for both the parties
that amount deposited with the Registry is payable to respondent
no. 1 - Satyanaraya. In the circumstances, we allow the Registry
to verify the identity of respondent no. 1 - Satyanarayan and pay
amount with interest, if any, within two weeks from the date of
his appearance.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER